Credit Risk. The Village has no formal policy on managing credit risk. State law limits
investments to United States Government obligations, commercial paper with A-low
better ratings, corporate bonds with a BBB+ or better rating, asset backed obligations
with an AAA or better rating, or repurchase agreements.

4. RECEIVABLES

Receivables as of June 30, 2015, were as follows:

Governmental
Activities

Business-
Type

Activities TOTAL

Accounts receivable $ - $ 12,968 $ 12,968
Taxes receivable 15,440 - 15,440

$ 15,440 $ 12,968 $ 28,408

Taxes receivable for the governmental funds consists primarily of taxes collected by the
County in the current year but not remitted to the Village until after year-end.  All
governmental fund receivables are considered collectible.

- 39 -

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
VILLAGE OF ROY

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AS OF AND FOR THE Year Ended June 30, 2015

5. CAPITAL ASSETS

Changes in Capital Assets-Capital asset activity for the Village's primary government for the year ended June 30, 2015,
was as follows:

Balance June
30, 2014 as
previously

stated Restatement

Balance June
30, 2014 as
restated Additions Deletions Transfer

Balance June
30. 2015

Government activities:
Capital assets not being depreciated:

Land $ 45,000 $ - $ 45,000 $ - $ - - $ 45,000
Fire Truck Deposit - 82,967 82,967 - - (82,967) -

Total capital assets not being depreciated 45,000 82,967 127,967 - - (82,967) 45,000

Capital Assets, being depreciated
Infrastructure 6,000,000 - 6,000,000 - - - 6,000,000
Buildings 492,940 - 492,940 - - - 492,940
Equipment 313,546 (161,839) 151,707 - - - 151,707
Vehicles 881,613 (526,905) 354,708 137,681 - 82,967 575,356

Total capital assets, being depreciated 7,688,099 (688,744) 6,999,355 137,681 - 82,967 7,220,003

Total capital assets 7,733,099 (605,777) 7,127,322 137,681 - - 7,265,003

Less accumulated depreciation for:
Infrastructure - - - - - - -
Building 260,900 - 260,900 8,132 - - 269,032
Equipment 139,800 (103,440) 36,360 15,035 - - 51,395
Vehicles 428,001 (409,326) 18,675 25,769 - - 44,444

Total accumulated depreciation 828,701 (512,766) 315,935 48,936 - - 364,871

Total capital assets, net $ 6,904,398 $ (93,011) $ 6,811,387 $ 88,745 $ - $ - $ 6,900,132

- 40 -

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
VILLAGE OF ROY

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As of and For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Business-type activities:
Beginning
Balance Additions Deletions Transfer

Ending
Balance

Water and Sewer
Capital assets not being

depreciated:
Land  $ 3,000 $ - $ - $ - $ 3,000

Total capital assets not being
depreciated

3,000 - - - 3,000

Other Capital Assets
Building 18,940 - - - 18,940
Equipment 5,855,194 - - - 5,855,194
Vehicles 36,629 - - - 36,629

Total capital assets at
historical cost

5,910,763 - - - 5,910,763

Total capital assets 5,913,763 - - - 5,913,763

Less accumulated
depreciation

Buildings 9,000 474 - - 9,474
Equipment 3,230,500 120,726 - - 3,351,226
Vehicles 4,500 1,998 - - 6,498

Total accumulated
depreciation 3,244,000 123,198 - - 3,367,198

Water and sewer capital
assets, net $2,669,763 $ (123,198) $ - $ - $2,546,565

- 41 -

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
VILLAGE OF ROY

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As of and For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

Beginning
Balance Additions Decreases Transfer

Ending
Balance

Solid Waste
Capital assets not being

depreciated:
Land  $2,080,000 $ - $ - $ - $2,080,000

Total capital assets not
being depreciated

2,080,000 - - - 2,080,000

Building 12,000 - - - 12,000
Equipment 51,000 - - - 51,000
Vehicles 16,545 - - - 16,545

Assets at historical cost 79,545 - - - 79,545

Total capital assets 2,159,545 - - - 2,159,545

Less accumulated
depreciation

Building 6,000 300 - - 6,300
Equipment 24,000 5,100 - - 29,100
Vehicles 2,500 1,655 - - 4,155

Total accumulated
depreciation 32,500 7,055 - - 39,555

Solid waste capital assets,
net 2,127,045 (7,055) - - 2,119,990

TOTAL BUSINESS TYPE NET
CAPITAL ASSETS $4,796,808 $ (130,253) $ - $ - $4,666,555

- 42 -

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
VILLAGE OF ROY

NOTES TO BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
As of and For the Year Ended June 30, 2015

6. OTHER LIABILITIES:
A summary of activity of other liabilities is as follows:

Balance
6/30/14 Additions Reductions

Balance
06/30/15

Amounts
Due

Within
One Year

Governmental Activities
Other liabilities
Fire Truck Loan (New Mexico

Finance Authority 3139-PP) $ 137,681 $ - $ - $ 137,681 $ 22,775
Compensated absences 1,481 - 621 860 860

Total other liabilities 139,162 - 621 138,541 23,635